SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013 CC 3181-3182/2013

(From the judgement and order day No.1538/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF SRI KORAGA SAPALYA (D) THR. LRS.

VERSUS

SRI P. GANAPATHI BHATI (D)THR.LRS (From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2012 in WA No.1537/2007 and WA No.1538/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

Petitioner(s)

SRI P. GANAPATHI BHATI (D)THR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. Nos.1-2 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Alex K. Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard the learned counsel for both the parties. Delay condoned. Leave granted.

The possession of the petitioners with respect to the concerned parcel of land will not be disturbed until the disposal of this appeal.

(A.S. BISHT) A.R.-CUM-P.S. (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com