SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s).

11372-11373/2013

SRI KORAGA SAPALYA (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

SRI P. GANAPATHI BHATI (D)THR.LRS. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 02/12/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Aljo K Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv. Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Though the fresh address has been furnished but instead of respondent no.1(d) it has been furnished for 1(a). It is mentioned by the ld. Counsel that unserved respondent no.1(d) is informed to have passed away. Time is requested to take steps to substitute his legal representatives.

List again on 17.2.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.12.04

(RACHNA GUPTA)

16:27:16 IST Reason:

Registrar