SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 11372-11373/2013

SRI KORAGA SAPALYA (D) THR. LRS. Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

SRI P. GANAPATHI BHATI (D)THR.LRS. & ORS

(with office report)

Date: 17/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, Adv. Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv. Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Three weeks time, as last opportunity is granted for filing application for substitution of legal representatives of respondent no. 1.

Registry to furnish report regarding the status of remaining respondents in the next office report.

List again on 06.04.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar

Respondent(s)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2016.02.18 10:27:53 IST Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com