SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 11372-11373/2013

SRI KORAGA SAPALYA (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI P. GANAPATHI BHATI (D) THR.LRS. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 06/04/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.

Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv. Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent no. 1(b) and respondent no. 3 are duly represented.

Steps for substitution of Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 1(d)

have not been taken, despite last opportunity having been granted.

Hence, process the matter for listing before Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar