SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>Civil Appeal No(s).11372-11373/2013</u>

SRI KORAGA SAPALYA (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI P. GANAPATHI BHATI (D) THR.LRS. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 02/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR(NP)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR (NP)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

On 11.05.2016, the Hon'ble Chamber Judge allowed two weeks' time, to the learned counsel for the appellants, to take steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1(d). The needful has not been done till date.

In view of the above, one further opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants, to move an appropriate application for substitution of the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.1(d), within four weeks from today, subject to payment of Rs.5,000/- as cost. The cost shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Advocates-on-Record Welfare Trust within one week from today.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR