SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 11372-11373/2013

SRI KORAGA SAPALYA (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI P. GANAPATHI BHATI (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellants to file application for substitution for bringing on record the legal representatives of respondent No.1(d).

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER